Price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of equities will fluctuate because of changes in market
prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk), whether those changes are caused by
factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial
instruments traded in the market.

Price risk exposure arises from the Scheme's investment in unlisted property securities. The investments are
classified on the consolidated statement of financial position as at fair value through profit or loss. All securities
investments present a risk of loss of capital.

The Investment Manager mitigates this price risk through diversification and a careful selection of financial
instruments within specified limits set by the Board.

The Scheme has exposures to price risk as shown in the table below. The table also demonstrates the sensitivity
to reasonably possible changes in prices, with all other variables held constant. A negative amount in the table
reflects a potential net reduction in profit and net assets attributable to unitholders, while a positive amount
reflects a net potential increase. There is no impact on distributable earnings as they are net fair value
movements only.

2021 2020
$'000 $'000

Assets

Listed property trusts 90,916 55,307

Total exposure 90,916 55,307

- 38 -

Australian Unity Healthcare Property Trust
Notes to the consolidated financial statements

30 June 2021
(continued)

19 Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Market risk (continued)

(i) Price risk (continued)

Sensitivity

Impact on profit and net
assets attributable to

unitholders
2021 2020
$'000 $'000

Securities prices +13.60% (2020: +25.00%) 12,365 13,827

Securities prices -13.60% (2020: -25.00%) (12,365) (13,827)

(ii) Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates.

The Scheme has direct exposure to interest rate changes on the valuation and cash flows of its interest bearing
assets and liabilities. However, it may also be indirectly affected by the impact of interest rate changes on the
earnings of certain entities in which the Scheme invests and impact on the valuation of certain assets that use
interest rates as an input in their valuation model.

The Scheme is exposed to interest rate risk predominantly through borrowings. The Scheme applies hedging

[…]

3 months
or less

4 to 12
months

1 to 5
years

Over 5
years

Non-interest
bearing Total

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 46,415 - - - - - 46,415
Receivables - - - - - 13,913 13,913
Financial assets held at fair value
through profit or loss - - - - - 199,438 199,438
Loan receivables - 37,646 86,375 - - 124,021
Total financial assets 46,415 - 37,646 86,375 - 213,351 383,787

Liabilities
Distribution payable - - - - - 18,405 18,405
Payables - - - - - 19,394 19,394
Financial liabilities held at fair value
through profit or loss* (408,000) - - - - - (408,000)
Lease liabilities - 47 97 39 3,408 - 3,591
Borrowings 577,300 - - - - - 577,300
Total financial liabilities 169,300 47 97 39 3,408 37,799 210,690
Net financial assets/(liabilities) (122,885) (47) 37,549 86,336 (3,408) 175,552 173,097
*Represents the notional principal amounts.

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity to reasonably possible changes in year end interest rates, with all
other variables held constant. A negative amount in the table reflects a potential net reduction in profit or net
assets attributable to unitholders, while a positive amount reflects a potential net increase.

Drawn borrowings were 79.30% hedged as at 30 June 2021 (2020: 70.67%)

Impact on profit and net
assets attributable to

unitholders
2021 2020

Sensitivity $'000 $'000
Interest rate +0.60% (2020: +1.00%) (213) (1,229)
Interest rate -0.60% (2020: -1.00%) 213 1,229

The above calculation ignores the impact of any changes to the valuation of the interest rate swaps.

(c) Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that a contracting entity will not complete its obligations under a financial instrument and
cause the Scheme to make a financial loss. The Scheme has exposure to credit risk on all of its financial assets
included in the Scheme's consolidated statement of financial position.

The Scheme manages this risk by performing credit reviews of prospective tenants, obtaining tenant collateral
where appropriate and performing detailed reviews on tenant arrears. The Scheme reviews the aggregate